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Session of Sixteenth Lok Sabha: An Overview*

Eleventh Session)                31 January – 09 February                                                                                                    09 March – 12 April 2017
                                                                   12 April

Number of Sittings held    29 sittings

35

17 20
16 13

20 21
29

Sessions of Sixteenth Lok Sabha

Number of Sittings

1 |  Page

 

An Overview* 
February 2017             12 April 2017 

pril 2017 
sittings 

 



 

 2 |  Page

3. Total Number of Sitting Hours 178  hours  (Eleventh Session)   

  4. Time lost due to interruptions/ 8 hours and 12 minutes forced adjournments (Eleventh Session) 
 

 

23.51

167
129.27

242.54

47.27
117.14

105.26
93.43 121.23

19.26

178

0
50

100
150
200
250
300

Num
ber

 of 
Hou

rs

Sessions of Sixteenth Lok Sabha

Sitting Hours

Sessions of Sixteenth Lok Sabha Time lost due to interruptions/forced adjournments 
First 16 minutes 

Second 13 hours and 51 minutes 
Third 03 hours and 28 minutes 

Fourth 07 hours and 04 minutes 
Fifth 34 hours and 04 minutes 
Sixth 08 hours and 37 minutes 

Seventh 04 hours and 45 minutes 
Eighth Nil 
Ninth 06 hours and 33 minutes 
Tenth 91 hours and 59 minutes 

Eleventh 08 hours and 12 minutes 



 

 3 |  Page

 

 

0.16

13.51

3.28
7.04

34.04

8.37
4.45

0
6.33

91.59

8.12

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100
Num

ber
 of 

Hou
rs

Sessions of Sixteenth Lok Sabha

Time lost due to interruptions/forced adjournments



 

 

0

50

100

150

200

250

23.51

167

129.27

242.54

47.27

0.16
13.51

3.28 7.04

34.04Num
ber

  of
 Ho

urs
Sittings Hours and Time lost due to interruptions/forced adjournments

 

47.27

117.14
105.26

93.43

121.23

19.26

178

34.04

8.37 4.45 0 6.33

91.59

8.12

Sessions of Sixteenth Lok Sabha

Sittings Hours and Time lost due to interruptions/forced adjournments

Series1 Series2

4 |  Page

 

Sittings Hours and Time lost due to interruptions/forced adjournments



 

 

5. House sitting late to completeListed Business (Eleventh
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58 minutes  
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6.  Legislative Business -- Government Bills 

Sessions of Sixteenth Lok Sabha Number of  Government Bills introduced Number of  Government Bills passed 
First 0 0 Second 20 13 Third 16 18 Fourth 25 24 Fifth 10 06 Sixth 09 13 Seventh 12 10 Eighth 04 10 Ninth 14 13 Tenth 10 4 Eleventh 24 23 
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List of Government Bills introduced during the Eleventh Session 
Sl. No. Title of the Bill Date of Introduction 
1. The Finance Bill, 2017 01 February 2017 
2. The Payment of Wages (Amendment) Bill, 2017 03 February 2017 
3. The Specified Bank Notes (Cessation of Liabilities) Bill, 2017 03 February 2017 
4. The Indian Institutes of Management Bill, 2017 09 February 2017 
5. The Repealing and Amending Bill, 2017 09 February 2017 
6. The Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Orders (Amendment) Bill, 2017  

10 March 2017 

7. The Footwear Design and Development Institute Bill, 2017 14 March 2017 
8. The Inter-State River Water Disputes (Amendment) Bill, 2017 14 March 2017 
9. The Collection of Statistics (Amendment) Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 

10. The Appropriation (Railways) No. 2 Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
11. The Appropriation (Railways) Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
12. The Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
13. The Appropriation Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
14. The Indian Institutes of Information Technology (Amendment) Bill, 2017 27 March 2017 

15. The Central Goods and Services Tax Bill, 2017 27 March 2017 
16. The Integrated Goods and Services Tax Bill, 2017 27 March 2017 
17. The Goods and Services Tax (Compensation to States) Bill 2017 27 March 2017 
18. The Union Territory Goods and Services Tax Bill, 2017 27 March 2017 
19. The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Bill, 2017 31 March 2017 
20. The National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (Amendment) Bill, 2017 05 April 2017 
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21. The Constitution (One Hundred and Twenty-Third Amendment) Bill, 2017 05 April 2017 
22. The National Commission for Backward Classes (Repeal) Bill, 2017 ___________________________________________________

05 April 2017 
23. The Indian Institutes of Information Technology (Public-Private Partnership) Bill, 2017 10 April 2017 
24. The Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (Amendment) Bill, 2017 10 April 2017 
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List of Government Bills passed during the Eleventh Session 

Sl. No. Title of the Bill Date of Passing 
1. The Payment of Wages (Amendment) Bill, 2017 07 February 2017 

2. The Specified Bank Notes (Cessation of Liabilities) Bill, 2017 07 February 2017 
3. The Maternity Benefit (Amendment) Bill, 2016, as passed by Rajya Sabha 09 March 2017 
4.  The Admiralty (Jurisdiction and Settlement of Maritime Claims) Bill, 2016 10 March 2017 
5. The Appropriation (Railways) No. 2 Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
6. The Appropriation (Railways) Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
7. The Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
8. The Appropriation Bill, 2017 20 March 2017 
9.  The Finance Bill, 2017 22 March 2017 

10. The Constitution (Scheduled Castes) Orders (Amendment) Bill, 2017 23 March 2017 
11. The Mental Healthcare Bill, 2016, as passed by Rajya Sabha 27 March 2017 
12. The National Institutes of Technology, Science Education and Research (Second Amendment) Bill, 2016 28 March 2017 
13. The Central Goods and Services Tax Bill, 2017 29 March 2017 
14. The Integrated Goods and Services Tax Bill, 2017 29 March 2017 
15. The Goods and Services Tax (Compensation to States) Bill, 2017 29 March 2017 
16. The Union Territory Goods and Services Tax Bill, 2017 29 March 2017 
17. The Footwear Design and Development Institute Bill, 2017 05 April 2017 
18. The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Bill, 2017 06 April 2017 
19. The Motor Vehicles (Amendment) Bill, 2016 10 April 2017 
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20. The National Commission for Backward Classes (Repeal) Bill, 2017 10 April 2017 
21. The Constitution (One Hundred and Twenty-Third Amendment) Bill, 2017 10 April 2017 
22. The Human Immunodeficiency Virus and Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (Prevention and Control) Bill, 2017 11 April 2017 

23. The Collection of Statistics (Amendment) Bill, 2017 11 April 2017 
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 7. Legislative Business --  Private Members’ Bills (Eleventh Session)    (i) Introduced 158 

(ii) Passed 
 

0 
 

8. Number of matters raised under Rule 377             493 (Eleventh Session) 
{Rule 377 stipulates that a member who wishes to bring to the notice of the House a matter which is not a point of order, shall give notice in writing to the Secretary- General specifying clearly and precisely the text of the matter to be raised. The member may be permitted to raise it only after the Speaker has given the consent and at such time and date as the Speaker may fix.}
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9.        Number of matters of Urgent Public ImportanceRaised during “Zero Hour”(Eleventh Session)  

1 0 .  N  umber of Discussions held 11. Statements by Ministers 
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12. Number of Reports of Parliamentary Committees (DRSCs) presented during 16th Lok Sabha                                                                                  

(Eleventh Session)  
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13.      Total number of Questions admitted (Eleventh Session) 
 

Sl. No. Type of Questions  Number of Questions 
1.  Starred Questions admitted 560 
2.  Starred Questions answered orally 136 
3.  Unstarred Questions admitted 6440 
4.  Half-an-Hour Notice discussed 0 
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14.   Number of Visitors to the Visitors’ Gallery 
16th Lok Sabha 

 
Number of Visitors’ Passes issued
Maximum number of Visitors’ Passes issued for any single day and the date for which issued 
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Visitors to the Visitors’ Gallery during Eleven

of Visitors’ Passes issued 25,672
Maximum number of Visitors’ Passes any single day and the date 1663 passesfor 11 April
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Eleventh Session of                      

25,672 
passes issued pril 2017 


